POSTE ITALIANE S.P.A.

POSTE ITALIANE S.P.A.
IT0003796171

ISIN:

Overview

2024/09/13 17:44:59

Price
12.625 EUR

Difference

General attributes

ISIN

Symbol
Exchange
Currency
Sector
Security type
Market cap (m)
Benchmark

Market data

Bid (Bid size)
Ask (Ask size)
Open

High

Low

Close (prev. day)
VWAP

Volume (pcs)
Trading volume
Number of trades
Last size

o

Futures and Options

Related Futures
Related Options

PDF Downloads

0.24% (0.03)

ITO003796171
PST

Euronext Milan
EUR

Transport

Stock

16,354 EUR
FTSE MIB INDEX

12.59 EUR (2,000)
12.66 EUR (25)
12.60 EUR

12.67 EUR

12.59 EUR

12.595 EUR
12.633131 EUR
1,179,479
14,900,512.00
1,588

24
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Information about previous performance does not guarantee future performance.
Source: FactSet

Recent research

on sector | on market

Date Headline Download
2024/09/11 e Global Equity Ratings &
2024/09/05 2 Global Equity Ratings &y
2024/08/12 ZIE  Global Equity Ratings &
2024/07/24 e Global Equity Ratings &
2024/07/12 2 Global Equity Ratings &
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https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/SearchDispatcher/Market/future/index.phtml?ID_INSTRUMENT_CLASS_FUTURE=105356305,158756012
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/PdfRenderer.php?f=IT0003796171-2024-09-13.pdf&u=%2Fmodules%2Fres%2Fcompany_profile%2Fdownload.php%3FLANG%3Den%26MARKET%3Dcz%26ISIN%3DIT0003796171
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem679777_index=on%20sector&ISIN=IT0003796171&ID_NOTATION=144811923
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem679777_index=on%20market&ISIN=IT0003796171&ID_NOTATION=144811923
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=406988
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=df5658bac8e70af8f85ff85d02ed8859cb44a9f8c01a245b4ccbdbdbccbbfd1c&idfile=61008&stat=ebg.cz%2FRetail%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F61008%2F2024-09-11%2FRecommendation%2BList&stath=6d38412aeb2fefdda&time=1726341313&tool=RSC
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=405768
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=ae36401068906985e5d9b1232742887fab4704e4623e3ebe9adffc96e6a972ed&idfile=60956&stat=ebg.cz%2FRetail%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60956%2F2024-09-05%2FRecommendation%2BList&stath=342a0158dd322b9c1&time=1726341313&tool=RSC
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=402212
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=814d2c64c5c378b1efdcaeb7c025bda647033c774de27c0f8067da4b36c07711&idfile=60847&stat=ebg.cz%2FRetail%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60847%2F2024-08-12%2FRecommendation%2BList&stath=48d008a3567ae445c&time=1726341313&tool=RSC
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=399021
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=51e5b7b90a43b490e7c3f5345e20f04271214898f8be931267e8a2260f59a821&idfile=60741&stat=ebg.cz%2FRetail%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60741%2F2024-07-24%2FRecommendation%2BList&stath=ce53818722d468a2f&time=1726341313&tool=RSC
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=397188
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=c9434fdaf11349eca6ed47d1367706d677f73493b7beffb922010f4fa9e7d0eb&idfile=60688&stat=ebg.cz%2FRetail%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60688%2F2024-07-12%2FRecommendation%2BList&stath=ff837cd8c785fccb1&time=1726341313&tool=RSC

POSTE ITALIANE S.P.A.

Details

2024/09/13 17:44:59

Price
12.625 EUR

Difference

o

General attributes
ISIN

Symbol

Exchange
Currency

Sector

Security type
Market cap (m)

0.24% (0.03)

ITO003796171
PST

Euronext Milan
EUR
Transport
Stock

16,354 EUR

Benchmark FTSE MIB INDEX
Market data
Bid (Bid size) 12.59 EUR (2,000)
Ask (Ask size) 12.66 EUR (25)
Open 12.60 EUR
High 12.67 EUR
Low 12.59 EUR
Close (prev. day) 12.595 EUR
VWAP 12.633131 EUR
Volume (pcs) 1,179,479
Trading volume 14,900,512.00
Number of trades 1,588
Last size -
Performance and Risk

6m 1Y 3Y
Perf (%) +8.42% +25.43% +9.40%
Perf (abs.) +0.98 +2.56 +1.09
Beta - - -
Volatility 19.31 18.06 2413
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Information about previous performance does not guarantee future performance.

Source: FactSet

Price data

@ price 5 days | @ volume 5 days (pcs.)

@ price 30 days | @ volume 30 days (pcs.)

@ price 100 days | @ volume 100 days (pcs.)

@ price 250 days | @ volume 250 days (pcs.)

YTD High | date
YTD Low | date
52 Weeks High | date
52 Weeks Low | date

All listings for POSTE ITALIANE S.P.A.

Exchange [F]

Vienna Stock Exchange
Tradegate
Stuttgart

Munich

Date

2024/
09/13

2024/
09/13

2024/
09/13

2024/
09/13

Time

17:32

09:55

15:28

08:07

Price

12.64 EUR

12.62 EUR

12.475 EUR

12.685 EUR

12.538 EUR (1,406,528)
12.253 EUR (1,486,396)
12.286 EUR (2,171,613)
11.127 EUR (2,160,828)

13.005 EUR (2024/06/05)
9.740 EUR (2024/02/09)

13.005 EUR (2024/06/05)
9.000 EUR (2023/10/26)

Trading Number of
volume trades
(mio.)
0.00 5
0.06 2
0.00 8
0.00 1
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https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem675873_sortBy=gen_exchange&elem675873_sortOrder=ASC&ID_NOTATION=144811923
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=199457780
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=145720342
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=145720343
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=145720341

POSTE ITALIANE S.P.A.

CESKAS

spofitelna

London Stock Exchange
European Trade Reporting
Hanover

Frankfurt

FINRA other OTC Issues
Euronext Milan MTF Trading
After Hours

Euronext Milan

Duesseldorf

Berlin

2024/
09/13

2024/
09/13

2024/
09/13

2024/
05/15

2024/
09/13

2024/
09/13

2024/
09/13

2024/
09/13

17:30

17:25

09:13

20:28

20:26

17:44

19:31

08:07

12.61 EUR

12.635 EUR

12.55 EUR

13.4749 USD

12.65 EUR

12.625 EUR

12.51 EUR

12.595 EUR

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.07

0.01

14.90

0.00

0.00
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https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=145865148
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=145865148
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=351424181
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=140897348
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=285410208
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=164200498
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=164200498
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=151010387
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=145825379

POSTE ITALIANE S.P.A.

Company profile

Company Logo

Posteitaliane

Contact Details
POSTE ITALIANE SPA

Viale Europa, 190 - 00144 Rome
Telefon: +39-06-5958-1

Fax: +39-06-5958-9100

E-mail: -

PDF Downloads

Company report: POSTE ITALIANE

S.P.A.

CESKAS

spofitelna

Company Profile

Poste Italiane SpA engages in the provision of postal services. It operates through the
following segments: Mail, Parcels, and Distribution, Payments, Mobile and Digital, Financial

Services, and Insurance Services. The Mail, Parcels and Distribution segment serves the

postal services market. The Payments, Mobile and Digital segment focuses on the
management of payment services. The Financial Services segment focuses on the provision
of financial services. The Insurance Services segment provides insurance services. The

company was founded in 1925 and is headquartered in Rome, Italy.

Members of Management Board

Matteo Del Chairman of Managing
Fante Board

Board of directors

Carlo Longari
Silvia Rovere
Carlo d'Asaro
Biondo

Armando Ponzini
Massimo Lauro
Matteo Petrella
Paolo Casati
Paolo Marchioni
Valentina

Gemignani

Vincenza Patrizia
Rutigliano

Wanda Ternau

Chairman of
Supervisory Board

Chairman of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board
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mailto:-
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/PdfRenderer.php?f=IT0003796171-2024-09-13.pdf&u=%2Fmodules%2Fres%2Fcompany_profile%2Fdownload.php%3FLANG%3Den%26MARKET%3Dcz%26ISIN%3DIT0003796171

	POSTE ITALIANE S.P.A.
	Overview
	General attributes
	Market data
	Futures and Options
	PDF Downloads
	Recent research

	Details
	General attributes
	Market data
	Performance and Risk
	Price data
	All listings for POSTE ITALIANE S.P.A.

	Company profile
	Company Logo
	Contact Details
	PDF Downloads
	Company Profile
	Members of Management Board
	Board of directors



